
 

RUS ELECTRIC PROGRAM HEADQUARTERS CONTACTS 

 
OFFICE OF LOAN ORIGINATION AND APPROVAL (OLOA) 

1400 Independence Avenue, SW Stop 1567 (Room 0221) 
Washington, DC  20250-1567 
Telephone: (202) 720-0409 

 
Joseph Badin, Deputy Assistant Administrator 

 

Office of the Deputy Assistant Administrator 

Name Title E-Mail Telephone 
Joseph Badin Deputy Assistant Administrator Joe.Badin@usda.gov (202) 720-0409 
Cheryl Black Administrative Assistant Cheryl.Black@usda.gov (202) 720-1430 
Helen Leary Administrative Assistant Helen.Leary@usda.gov (202) 720-1422 

 

Financial Operations Branch 

Name Title E-Mail Telephone 
Constance Urdal  Branch Chief Constance.Urdal@usda.gov  (202) 260-9013 

Ivet Figueroa Loan Specialist Ivet.Figueroa@usda.gov  (202) 720-1407 
Waldemar Pereira Loan Specialist Waldemar.Pereira@usda.gov  (202) 690-0551 

Louis Daphnis Loan Specialist Louis.Daphnis@usda.gov  (202) 401-9160 
Eric Adjei Loan Specialist Eric.Adjei@usda.gov   (202) 720-0640 

Bryce Simpson Loan Specialist Bryce.Simpson@usda.gov   (202) 690-1269 
Douglas Jenkins Loan Specialist Doug.Jenkins@usda.gov  (202) 720-0453 
Ashley Adams Loan Specialist Ashley.Adams@usda.gov  (859) 224-7374 

Roberto Palomino Loan Specialist Roberto.Palomino@usda.gov  (760) 355-2208 
Joseph Montgomery Loan Specialist Joe.Montgomery@usda.gov   

Frank Guardini Loan Specialist Frank.Guardini@usda.gov   
Landrita Jacobs Loan Specialist Landrita.Jacobs@usda.gov   
James Van Horn Loan Specialist James.VanHorn@usda.gov   

 

Engineering Branch 

Name Title E-Mail Telephone 
Kenneth Solano Branch Chief Kenneth.Solano@usda.gov (202) 205-9702 

Ken Boyette Electrical Engineer Ken.Boyette@usda.gov (202) 720-8450 
Philip Saba Electrical Engineer Philip.Saba@usda.gov (202) 720-6970 
Ned Tuffuo Electrical Engineer Ned.Tuffuo@usda.gov (202) 205‐5033 
Sadim Khan Electrical Engineer Sadim.Khan@usda.gov  (202) 720-1430 

Wilfredo Gomez Electrical Engineer Wilfredo.Gomez@usda.gov  (202) 720-1430 
John Cheung Mechanical Engineer John.Cheung@usda.gov (202) 720-1429 

Francis Dezelski Mechanical Engineer Francis.Dezelski@usda.gov (202) 260-9019 
Colin Waddell General Engineer Colin.Waddell@usda.gov  (202) 690-5284 

Larry Heide Electrical Engineer Larry.Heide@usda.gov   
Sebastian Banuchi Rosa Electrical Engineer Sebastian.BanuchiRosa@usda.gov   

Parimal C. Das Electrical Engineer Parimal.Das@usda.gov  
Omar Olmos Electrical Engineer Omar.Olmos@usda.gov  
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